an entity (corporation, partnership, company, etc.) shall be as set forth 
below for Non-Residential (Commercial) General Service. 

C) Non-Residential (Commercial) General Service
Electric

The initial service deposit for electric utility service shall be the greater 
of Two Hundred Seventy Five Dollars ($275) or two and one-half (2.5) 
times the monthly average of estimated bill rounded up to the nearest 
Fifty Dollars ($50). 

Water and/or Sanitary Sewer
The service deposit for water and/or sanitary sewer service shall be 
the greater of Three Hundred Dollars ($300) or two and one-half (2.5)

[...]

an entity (corporation, partnership, company, etc.) shall be as set forth 
below for Non-Residential (Commercial) General Service. 

C) Non-Residential (Commercial) General Service
Electric

The initial service deposit for electric utility service shall be the greater 
of Two Hundred Seventy Five Dollars ($275) or two and one-half (2.5) 
times the monthly average of estimated bill rounded up to the nearest 
Fifty Dollars ($50). 

Water and/or Sanitary Sewer
The service deposit for water and/or sanitary sewer service shall be 
the greater of Three Hundred Dollars ($300) or two and one-half (2.5)